
附件3：

项目投资预期效益表

	新增耕地
	开发整理前
	开发整理后
	增减量

	17.77公顷
	单产

(公斤/公顷)
	总产量

(公斤)
	总产值

(万元)
	单产

(公斤/公顷)
	总产量

(公斤)
	总产值

(万元)
	单产

(公斤/公顷)
	总产量

(公斤)
	总产值

(万元)

	主要

作物
	早稻
	5000
	0
	0
	6000
	106620
	25.5888
	+6000
	+106620
	+25.5888

	
	晚稻
	6000
	0
	0
	7500
	133275
	31.986
	+7500
	+133275
	+31.986

	耕地

(公顷)
	0
	17.77
	+17.77

	灌溉面积

(公顷)
	0
	17.77
	+17.77

	机耕面积

(公顷)
	0
	17.77
	+17.77

	基本农田面积

(公顷)
	0
	17.77
	+17.77

	土地垦殖率

(%)
	0%
	63.4%
	+63.4%

	农田林网面积

(公顷)
	
	
	

	植被覆盖率

(%)
	0%
	63.4%
	+63.4%



